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Serial
number

Name Pattern Quantity

1

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

2

3

Table 
leg 1

Pole

2

1

Beam 2

2

2

Side 
beam

Middle
beam

Slate    1set
(Three-piece 
splicing)

2540*1420 1setCloth

Long 
aprons

Short 
aprons

2

2

Short 
aprons 2



Serial
number

Pattern Quantity

11

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

12

13

Name

4
Side 
pocket

10*130
External 
hex screw

4sets

10*45
External 
hex screw

40sets

Long 
armrest 2

2Middle
pocket

4
Angle 
bracket

6*16
External 
hex screw

16sets

4sets10*100
Stud bolt

Leveling 
screw 16sets

5*50 Self-
tapping
screw

12



Name

21

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

22

23

3.5*25Sel
f-tapping 
screws

36

2Large nut

Serial  
number Pattern Quantity



1

1

2

Large nut

*2

22

Attach the pole(#2) 
and table legs(#1) 
with large nuts(#22)



2

1

2

34

5

Place the beam as 
shown in the figure



3

1

2

3

5

4

1615

Secure the crossbeams 
(and tighten all screws)）



4

1

2

3

5

4

19

First pin the claws on the leveling 
screw into the hole and then spin 
the leveling screw



5

*12

5*50

6
20

Lay the slates and fix it 
(adjust the level first)



6

6

7

(after wrapping, use a knife to 
cut at this place so that the 
screw can pass through)

Wrap the cloth with nail or glue



11

7
7

1

2

10

Place the top rails as shown



8

1
2

10
11

16

18

stud bolt Mounting the armrests 
(fastening screws)

The four corners 
connecting stud bolt



9
10

11

8

9

Set the aprons as 
shown in the figure



10

The four corners of 
the coamings are 
fixed with triangle

install aprons with 
angel bracket #16

16
Install of aprons 
(fastening screws)
(Note that the four corners 
should be aligned and flat)



11

12
13

21

21

Set in the pocket and fix it



12

Installation completed
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